MAINE STATE LEGISLATURE

The following document is provided by the

LAW AND LEGISLATIVE DIGITAL LIBRARY

at the Maine State Law and Legislative Reference Library

http://legislature.maine.gov/lawlib



Reproduced from scanned originals with text recognition applied (searchable text may contain some errors and/or omissions)

ACTS AND RESOLVES

AS PASSED BY THE

Eighty-fourth Legislature

OF THE

STATE OF MAINE

1929

Published by the Secretary of State, in accordance with the Resolves of the Legislature approved June 28, 1820, March 18, 1840, and March 16, 1842.

KENNEBEC JOURNAL COMPANY AUGUSTA, MAINE 1929

RESOLVES

OF THE

STATE OF MAINE

As Passed by the Eighty-Fourth
Legislature

1929

Chapter 43.

Resolve, in Favor of the Town of Orono to Assist in the Support of Pauper.

Orono, town of, to assist in support of pauper. Resolved: That there be, and hereby is, appropriated the sum of seven hundred and fifty dollars, for bills and expenses paid on account of Sarah E. Murphy by the town of Orono, from funds of support of paupers and other dependent persons.

Approved March 19, 1929.

Chapter 44.

Resolve, Relative to Compensation of Clarence W. Peabody, Commissioner on the Revision and Consolidation of the Public Laws.

Clarence W. Peabody, compensation for services and expenses. Resolved: That the sum of two thousand five hundred dollars be and is hereby appropriated to be paid to Clarence W. Peabody of Portland, for additional compensation, clerical and general office expenses accruing prior to January first, nineteen hundred and twenty-nine, as commissioner on the revision and consolidation of the public laws; the said money to be paid out of any moneys in the treasury, on warrant of the governor.

Approved March 19, 1929.

Chapter 45.

Resolve, for the General Distribution of Data Concerning the Resources of the State.

General distribution data concerning the state; appropriation. Resolved: That there be, and hereby is, appropriated the sum of seventy-five thousand dollars for the fiscal year from July one, nineteen hundred and twenty-nine, to June thirty, nineteen hundred and thirty, and the sum of seventy-five thousand dollars for the fiscal year from July one, nineteen hundred and thirty, to June thirty, nineteen hundred and thirty-one, for the purpose of carrying out and continuing the provisions of chapter one hundred and sixty-two of the resolves of nineteen hundred and twenty-seven, for the collection, compilation, publication, general distribution and advertising of data relative to the state, and the general administration of the purposes of said chapter, same to be expended by the Maine development commission, established by said chapter.

Approved March 21, 1929.